
IBIA Bunker Training Course 
Montego Bay, Jamaica 

TRAINING PROGRAMME 2019 

PRE-CONFERENCE TRAINING PROGRAMME: TUESDAY 10 September 2019

8.30 – 
9.00

IBIA’S Intermediate Bunker Training Course 
Registration 

Course Director and Lecturer: Nigel Draffin, 
Technical Consultant, Lecturer, Author and 
Board Member, IBIA

09:00 

09:20 

09:35 

10:05 

10:25 

Current bunker market 

Current standards 

Current procedures and regulation 

The buyers and sellers 

Traders, brokers and the contract 

10:35    Coffee Break 

10:50 

11:10 

11:35 

12:05 

12:25 

Sales terms, review and analysis 

Legal Issues 

Claim Types 

Claim Exercise 

Arbitration, Mediation, Etc 

12:45 Lunch break 

13:30 

13:50 

14:15 

14:40 

15:00 

2020 Basic issues 

2020 Understanding the fuels 

2020 Suppliers issues 

2020 Buyers issues 

2020 Blend Compatability 

15:25 Coffee break 

Lunch break sponsor:  

 

Training Day sponsor:  
 

  

Coffee break sponsor:  

 

Coffee break sponsor:  

 



IBIA Bunker Training Course 
Montego Bay, Jamaica 

TRAINING PROGRAMME 2019 

15:40 

16:15 

16:45 

17:05 

17:30 

2020 Compliance 

LNG Bunkering Basics 

LNG Bunkering Procedure 

LNG Bunkering Commercial 

Finish 


