## IBIA Bunker Training Course Montego Bay, Jamaica TRAINING PROGRAMME 2019

PRE-CONFERENCE TRAINING PROGRAMME: TUESDAY 10 September 2019			
8.30 - 9.00	IBIA'S Intermediate Bunker Training Course Registration	Training Day sponsor:	
	Course Director and Lecturer: Nigel Draffin, Technical Consultant, Lecturer, Author and Board Member, IBIA	CARIBBEAN MARITIME UNIVERSITY	
09:00	Current bunker market		
09:20	Current standards		
09:35	Current procedures and regulation		
10:05	The buyers and sellers		
10:25	Traders, brokers and the contract		
10:35	Coffee Break	Coffee break sponsor:	
		CARIBBEAN MARITIME UNIVERSITY	
10:50	Sales terms, review and analysis		
11:10	Legal Issues		
11:35	Claim Types		
12:05	Claim Exercise		
12:25	Arbitration, Mediation, Etc		
12:45	Lunch break	Lunch break sponsor:	
		CARIBBEAN MARITIME UNIVERSITY	
13:30	2020 Basic issues		
13:50	2020 Understanding the fuels		
14:15	2020 Suppliers issues		
14:40	2020 Buyers issues		
15:00	2020 Blend Compatability		
15:25	Coffee break	Coffee break sponsor:	
		CARIBBEAN MARITIME UNIVERSITY	

## IBIA Bunker Training Course Montego Bay, Jamaica TRAINING PROGRAMME 2019

15:40	2020 Compliance	
16:15	LNG Bunkering Basics	
16:45	LNG Bunkering Procedure	
17:05	LNG Bunkering Commercial	
17:30	Finish	